



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 469/2025 & CM APPL. 50269/2025, CM APPL. 50270/2025**

AMBUJ HOTEL AND REAL ESTATE PVT LTDAPPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Sulalit Singh Sisodia, Mr. Ravi Ranjan, Advs.**

versus

SMT SHEELA DEVI AND ANRRESPONDENTS

Through: **Adv. (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

1. At joint request, renotify on 26th August, 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/ab/sp