



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 469/2025 & CM APPL. 50269/2025, CM APPL. 50270/2025**

AMBUJ HOTEL AND REAL ESTATE PVT LTDAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. S.S. Sisodia, Adv.

versus

SMT SHEELA DEVI AND ANRRESPONDENTS

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Mr. Amit Dutta, Mr. Harpal Singh &
Mr. Saiyam, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 04th September, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 26, 2025/ab