



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 469/2025 & CM APPL. 50269/2025, CM APPL.**

50270/2025

AMBUJ HOTEL AND REAL ESTATE PVT LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. S S Sisodia & Ms. Nalini Singh,
Advocates

versus

SMT SHEELA DEVI AND ANRRespondents
Through: still unserved.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

1. Heard.
2. On steps being taken by appellant through all permissible modes, issue notice to respondents returnable in six weeks.
3. Subject to deposit of entire decretal amount along with interest within eight weeks from now, no coercive steps be taken against appellant.
4. List on 13th January 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/sm/zb