



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 469/2025 & CM APPL. 50269/2025**

AMBUJ HOTEL AND REAL ESTATE

PVT LTD

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Pushpendra Pratap Singh, Adv.**

versus

SMT SHEELA DEVI AND ANR.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: **Ms. Shivani Bardi, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. **An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the appellant.**
2. **List on 19th August 2026.**

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ar