



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010573262025

+ **RFA(COMM) 469/2025 & CM APPL. 50269/2025 – STAY**

AMBUJ HOTEL AND REAL ESTATE PVT LTD.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr.Sulait Singh Sisodiya, Mr.
Siddhant Kumar, Mr. Jasi Saurabh ,
Mr.Nishant pandey, Mr. Abhishek
Mishra, Ms.Mushkan Singh Rana,
Advocates.

versus

SMT SHEELA DEVI AND ANR

.....RESPONDENTS

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

List on 1st December, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/bsr/kr/nk